H.R. No. 333

RESOLUTION

1 WHEREAS, The support of a beloved spouse can offer assistance 2 like none other, and Allyson Nixon has been a source of great love 3 and devotion to her husband, Joe Nixon, while he has served in the Texas House of Representatives for the past 11 years; and 4 5 WHEREAS, Married for nearly 22 years, the couple began a new 6 chapter in their marriage when Representative Nixon was first elected to serve in the Texas Legislature in 1994; beginning with 7 the 74th Legislature, Mrs. Nixon capably and admirably managed the 8

9 household and cared for their three young sons while her husband was 10 away in Austin; in the years since then, she has made countless

personal sacrifices to enable her husband to represent his

constituents in the Capital City throughout five more regular

sessions and seven special sessions; and

WHEREAS, A devoted wife, mother, daughter, and friend, Mrs.

Nixon has contributed immeasurably to the State of Texas through

her long-standing support of her husband's responsibilities as a

public servant, and it is a pleasure to join her husband in honoring

18 her; now, therefore, be it

11

12

19

20

21

22

23

24

RESOLVED, That the House of Representatives of the 79th Texas Legislature, 3rd Called Session, hereby commend Allyson Nixon for her dedication to her family and to the State of Texas and extend to her sincere best wishes for continued happiness; and, be it further

RESOLVED, That an official copy of this resolution be prepared for Mrs. Nixon as an expression of high regard by the Texas

H.R. No. 333

1 House of Representatives.

Nixon

H.R. No. 333

Speaker of the House

I certify that H.R. No. 333 was adopted by the House on May 12, 2006, by a non-record vote.

Chief Clerk of the House